
From: PUC Admin  
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 4:22 PM 
To: Alfred Slaathaug (al_evie@outlook.com) <al_evie@outlook.com>; Anna Friedlander 
(afriedlander@odonoghuelaw.com) <afriedlander@odonoghuelaw.com>; Brian E. Jorde 
(SDCO2@dominalaw.com) <SDCO2@dominalaw.com>; Carla Bruning (doe-zoning@moodycounty.net) <doe-
zoning@moodycounty.net>; Cathy Lu Miller (catm981@hotmail.com) <catm981@hotmail.com>; Darla Pollman 
Rogers - Riter Rogers, LLP (dprogers@riterlaw.com) <dprogers@riterlaw.com>; Darren Kearney 
(darren.kearney@state.sd.us) <darren.kearney@state.sd.us>; David Reker (dcreker@proton.me) 
<dcreker@proton.me>; Edwards, Kristen <Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us>; Ellie J. Bailey 
<e.bailey@riterlaw.com>; Eric H. Bogue (ehbogue@gmail.com) <ehbogue@gmail.com>; Gwen Reker 
(gwenreker@proton.me) <gwenreker@proton.me>; Hunter Winklepleck 
(hwinklepleck@bethanylutheranhome.com) <hwinklepleck@bethanylutheranhome.com>; Irma Pick, Bruce Pick, 
Peggy Anderson (Jpanderson71@yahoo.com) <Jpanderson71@yahoo.com>; James E. Moore 
<James.Moore@woodsfuller.com>; Jarod Larson (Jarod.Larson@k12.sd.us) <Jarod.Larson@k12.sd.us>; Jeremy 
Duff (Jeremy.duff@taylorlawsd.com) <Jeremy.duff@taylorlawsd.com>; John E. Taylor 
(john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com) <john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com>; John P. Peterson 
(petersonlaw@midconetwork.com) <petersonlaw@midconetwork.com>; Jon Thurber 
(Jon.Thurber@state.sd.us) <Jon.Thurber@state.sd.us>; Jordan Custer <JCuster@dominalaw.com>; Kara 
Semmler <karasemmler@sdtaonline.com>; Kathy Jo Serck POA for Lois Jean Rollings (kjs@alliancecom.net) 
<kjs@alliancecom.net>; Kevin Strehlow (kstrehlow@nesmidstream.com) <kstrehlow@nesmidstream.com>; 
Lesley Pedde (lesley@pedde.com) <lesley@pedde.com>; Nathaniel Runke - Great Plains Laborers’ District 
Council and International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 49 (nrunke@local49.org) <nrunke@local49.org>; 
Patty Van Gerpen (Patty.VanGerpen@state.sd.us) <Patty.VanGerpen@state.sd.us>; Ricky A. Veldkamp 
(rgveld@goldenwest.net) <rgveld@goldenwest.net>; Robert W. Hill (rhill@brookingscountysd.gov) 
<rhill@brookingscountysd.gov>; Ryan Cwach (ryan@birmcwachlaw.com) <ryan@birmcwachlaw.com>; Ryan 
Cwach (SDCO2@dominalaw.com) <SDCO2@dominalaw.com>; Sarah Dempsey (sdempsey@navco2.com) 
<sdempsey@navco2.com>; Thomas H. Frieberg (tfrieberg@frieberglaw.com) <tfrieberg@frieberglaw.com>; 
Timothy Scherb (tmjscherb@alliancecom.net) <tmjscherb@alliancecom.net>; Tony Penn (gpldc@aol.com) 
<gpldc@aol.com>; William G. Haugen Jr. (wh401889@hotmail.com) <wh401889@hotmail.com>; William H. 
Golden - Lincoln County (wgolden@lincolncountysd.org) <wgolden@lincolncountysd.org>; William Taylor - 
Taylor Law Firm (bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com) <bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com> 
Subject: HP22-002 Navigator Evidentiary Hearing, Location & Dates 
 
Parties -  
 
An update on the venue logistics and procedural schedule for the HP22-002 Navigator Heartland 
Greenway evidentiary hearing… 
 
The hearing will be held at the Casey Tibbs South Dakota Rodeo Center at 210 Verendrye Dr., Fort 
Pierre, South Dakota.  
 
The procedural schedule set the hearing for July 25 – Aug. 3, 2023. 
 
Due to a prior commitment, the venue is not available on July 28-30 (Friday-Sunday), making a 
schedule adjustment necessary. Therefore, the hearing will need to recess at the end of the day on July 
27 and reconvene on July 31 through Aug. 5.  
 
 
 



To ensure your calendar correctly reflects the dates now set aside for this hearing, I ask you to 
immediately replace them with new ones to span these dates. As with other multi-day PUC 
evidentiary hearings, please be prepared for some long days, extending past 5 p.m. Along with most 
operations in Fort Pierre, this hearing will follow the Central time zone. 
 
HP22-002 Navigator Heartland Greenway Evidentiary Hearing 
July 25-27 Hearing 
July 28-30 Recess 
July 31 – Aug. 5 Hearing 
 
Attorneys, please make sure it finds your clients as they are not individually listed on the service list. A 
copy of this email will be available on the commission’s website. 
 
 
Adam de Hueck 
Commission Attorney 
SD Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
https://puc.sd.gov 
 
 
 


